WEST OF ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB
(Affiliated to the S.W. Centre of the A-C.U.)

Patchquick Scramble

For SOLO MOTOR CYCLES
At HALDON ROADHOUSE

On SUNDAY, l4th MAY, 1961
First Race 3 p.m.
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June 25th

PATCHQUICK SCRAMBLE
SUNDAY, MAY i14th 1961

Open to S.W. Centre A.C.U. held under G.C.R’s of the A.C.U.
Permit No. O.E. 485

OFFICIALS

Stewards: W. J. Baker, (A.C.U.) Mrs Ramsay and F. E. Vigers, (Club)
Announcer: T. Cornish

Starter: W. H. Jarman

Pit Marshal: R. P. Walford

Machine Examiner: E. J. H. Short

Lap Scorers: Mrs. G. Picketts, A. Brown, Mrs. Baker, V. J. Ashford
Clerk of Course: S. R. Shepherd

Doctor: Dr. Goyder

Secretary of Meeting: R. W. Fraser

Marshals, Gate Stewards, Programme Sellers: Members of the West of England
M.C., Devonport M.C., Torridge M.C. and Crediton M.C.

The Organisers record their grateful thanks to Mr. C. Harker, the Devon
County Constabulary “E™ Division, the St. Jobn Ambulance Brigade (Exeter
Division), Dr. Goyder, of Kingsteignton, and all who have made this event
possible.

The Public Address is provided by R.T.S. Ltd., Mount Radford Square,
Excter.

Why not join the WEST OF ENGLAND MOTOR CLUB?
Annual Subscription 10/-. A monthly gazette is circulated to
keep you informed of all events in the South Western Centre.
Membership forms available at the Start during the intervals.

FORTHCOMING EVENTS

May 22nd CAR HILLCLIMB
SCRAMBLE, HALDON

July 23rd CLOSED TRIAL

You are present at this Mezting entirely at your own risk and the
ticket of admission is issued subject to the conditions that all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/
or conduct of the Meeting including the owners of the land and
drivers and owners of the machines are absolved from all liability in
respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused.

PLEASE NO FIRES!
TO HEDGES!

NO LITTER OR DAMAGE
THANK YOU.

No.

Name Grade

R. E. Clements
N. Jarman

D. Smeeton
R. A. Piper
A. Kessel

P. Hare

N. Bird

W. Stokes

L. F. Sanders
I. Foster

F. Sillifant
ToBox-

J. Trippick
G. E. Hamlyn
B. R. Addems
B. F. Crew
D. Orchard
E. Clark

R. K. Jeffery
T. Yeo

V. Vaughan
P. J. Turner
R. J. Loder
L. Butt

H. Hunt

H. E. Butt

D. Paull

J. Coombes

J. A. Williams
R. Mitchell
D. H Johnson
T. ¥. Baily

G. Fricker

S. Hopper

K. F. Veale
G. Rossiter

E. H. Grainger
N. Wood

R. J. Dunn

J. H. Frodsham
P. Weeks
Ti-Weeks-

N. Allen

R. D. Squire
M. G. Squire
R. Jury

A. M. Fey

R. Gegg

K. J. Jury

D. N. Jenkins
T. Mitchell

T. Sharp
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LIST OF RIDERS

c.c. & Muachine

249 Aricl

500 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

344 K Special
500 Tribsa

350 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

345 & 499 B S A.

250 Greeves, 500 B.S. A

500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

Club

W.EM.C,

Taunton

Yeo Vale

W.E.M.C.
Broadhembury
Oiter Vale
W.E.M.C.
Crediton
Somerton
Somerton
W.EM.C.
W.E.M.C.
Broadhembury
Crediton
Exmouth

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A. Yeo Vale

500 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
249 Greeves

197 Francis Barnett

500 B.S.A.

200 Greeves
249 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 Tribsa

246 Greeves
200/250 Greeves

Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Torridge
Crediton
Exmouth
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Taunton
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Broadhembury
Bridgwater
Tiverton
W.E.M.C.

246 Greeves, 499 B.S.A. Somerton

250 Velo 500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.
350-B-8:A. -

250 D.M.W. 500 J.A.P.

250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 D.O.T.
246 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
249 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
249 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
247 Greeves
249 Greeves, 500

Triumph

W.E.M.C.
Yeo Vale
W.EM.C.
W.E.M.C.
Yeo Vale
W.E.M.C.
Broadhembury
Yeo Vale
Exmouth
Devonport
Somerton
Yeo Vale
Somerton
Somerton
Exmouth
Crediton
Crediton
W.E.M.C.
Otter Vale
Yeo Vale
W.E.M.C.
Bridgwater
Yeo Vale
Someirton

Town

Chudlcigh
Taunton
Bridport
Holsworthy
St. Austell
Parkstone
Bishopsteignton
Exeter
Bristol
Parkstone
Holsworthy
Beaworthy
Taunton
Christow
Christow
Wareham
Holsworthy
Okehampton
Bideford
Upton Pyne
Topsham
Yeovil

Poole
Taunton
Lyme Regis
Dorchester
Tiverton
Lymsham
Chumleigh
Truro
Dorchester
Kingsbridge
Henstridge
Puignton
Beaworthy
Warminster
Holsworthy
Cullompton
Dorchester
Camberley
Okehampton
Bridport
Bridport
Weymouth
Weymouth
Aldershot
Exeter
Exeter
Okehampton
Teignmouth
Bristol
Okehampton
Weston-S-Mare
Yeovil
Parkstone
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No.
74

Name

1. Pritchard

75 1. C. Chomas
76" P. Cloutman

T
79
85
90
95
99
124
125

141
147
159
171
303
510
511
7717

D. Helyar
R. Sandford
M. R. White
. V. Anning
. Clift

. A. Baker

/>0

. J. Slee

Churchill

. Doble

P. Jeffery

E. C. Trott
P. Bellow

B. Leyman
P. J. Leyman
F. Heard

== W

EVENT 1.

No. Name
1 R,

Grade

. J. Wooldridge
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E. Clements 35 J.

List of Riders continued

c.c. & Machine

250 Cotton

200 Triumph

250 Greeves

249 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

249 D.O.T. 498 A.J.S.
350/500 B.S.A.
250/500 B.S.A.

250 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

498 Tribsa
246 Greeves
500 A.J.S.

250 Greeves

248 Greeves

249 Greceves
498 Ariel

No. Name

246 Greeves, 499 B.S.A.

250 Greeves, 500 B.S.A.

Club

Yeo Vale

W.E.M.C.
Somerton

Otter Vale
W.E.M.C.
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Otter Vale
Devonport
Devonport
Devonport

Broadhembury
Broadhembury
Torridge
Taunton
Torridge

Otter Vale
Otter Vale

249 Greeves, 350 B.S.A. Torridge

GRADED RIDERS UP TO 250 c.c.

Town

Bristol
Newton Abbot
Parkstone
Basingstoke
Chudileigh
Penzance
Backwell
Truro
Okehampton
Launceston
Torpoint

Hemyock
Hemyock
Bideford
Taunton
Westward Ho!
Teignmouth
Teignmouth
Northam

No. Name

A. Williams o5 K. J., Jury

4 R. A. Piper 30=Re=Mitchell 69 D. N. Jenkins
12 T, Box 39 T. F. Baily 74 1. Pritchard
13 J. Trippick 40 G, Fricker #75 I. C. Thomas
15 B. Addems 43 S. Hopper .76 D, Cloutman
19 R. K, Jeffery 44 K. I'. Veale 77 D. Helyar

22 G, Gill 45 G, Rossiter 85 R. White

24 G. Locke 48 E. H. Grainger 99 R, A. Baker
26 P, J. Turner 52 J.H.Frodsham 141 J. Churchill
27 R. J. Loder 53 P, Weeks 159 P. Jeffery

28 L. Butt 54 T. Weeks 303 P. Bellow

31 H., I&. Butt 56 R. D, Squire 510 B. Leyman
33 D, Paull 6o R, Jury 777 F. Heard

34 J. Coombes 64 R. Gegg

Heats will be run if necessary

The Teign Press, Kingsteignton,

EVENT 2. PATCHQUICK TROPHY, OVER 300 c.c. £aps. ..o
(Holder—J. Trible)
No. Name No. Vame No. Name
2 N, Jarman 18 E. Clark 62 A. M. Fey
3 D. Smeeton 20 I'. Yeo 68 D. N. Jenkins
5 A, Kessel 2t C,N. J. Cook 71 T. Sharp
6 P. Hare 25 V. Vaughan 70 R. Sandford
7 N. Bird 29 H. Hunt 85 R. White
8§ W. Stokes 34 J. Coombes 9o C. V., Anning
9 L. F. Sanders 35 J. A. Willilams 95 A. Clift
1o I. Foster 37 D. H. Johnson 25 B. J. Slee
11 I°, Sillifant 39 T. I'. Baily 147 T. Doble
14 G. E, Hamlyn 49 N. Wood 171 E. C, Trott
16 B, I'. Crew 55 N. Allen si1 P. J, Leyman
17  Da-Qrchard 57 M. G. Squire 777 . Heard

7tll g ....... 8th ?5

The Cup will be presented by the Club President Mrs. E. M. Ramsay.

(Holder—C. F. Dommett)
OVER 200 c.c. HOLNE TROPHY (Holder—R. Wooldridge)

EVENT 3.

No. Name No.
1 R, E. Clements 43
4 R. A. Piper 44

10 1. Foster 45
12 T, Box 48

13 J. Trippick 51

15 B. Addems 52

16 B, I'. Crew 53

19 R. K. Jeffery 54

22 G, Gill 56

27 R, J. Loder 6o
28 L. Butt 64

31 H, E. Butt 65

34 J. Coombes 69

35 J. A. Williams 71
36 R, Mitchell 74

39 T. F. Baily 76

40 G, Iricker 7

18t7[ 2nd

Name No.
S. Hopper 85
K. Ir. Veale 95
G, Rossiter 99

IX, . Grainger 124
R. J. Dunn 125

J. H. IFrodsham 141
. Weeks 159
I'. Weeks 17T
R. D. Squire 303
R. Jury 510
R. Gegg 777

K. J. Jury
T. Mitchell
‘T'. Sharp

I. Pritchard 26
D. Cloutman 33
D). Helyar

Heats will be run if necessary

F.

2
D.

UP TO 250 c.c. OPEN, 200 c.c. LEMSDEN TROPHY

. A. Baker

. Wooldridge
. J. Slee

. Churchill
. Jeffery

.. C, Trott

. Bellow

. Leyman

Heard

Under 200 c.c.
24 G, Locke

J. Turner
Paull

}5 I. C. Thomas
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EVENT 4. PREMIER RIDERS ONLY Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
2 N, Jarman 18 IE. Clark o5 A. Clift
o L. F. Sanders 21 C. N. J. Cook 124 R. J. Wooldridge
1o 1. Foster 51 R, J. Dunn 125 B. J. Slee
16 . .B. T, Crew 55 N, Allen 171 E. C, Trott
17 D. Orchard 71 T. Sharp
r'!' - -
m.?/ 2nd /U 3rd 4= 4th 55 Sth-.}.. 7 a—
w7 sl B TG o
EVENT 5. GRADED RIBERS OVER 250 c.c. Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
3 D. Smeeton 25 V. Vaughan 62 A. M, Fey
5 A, Kessel 29 H. Hunt 68 D. N. Jenkins
6 P. Hare 34 J. Coombes 79 R. Sandford
7 N. Bird 35 J. A. Willilams 85 R, White
8 W, Stokes 37 D. H, Johnson 9o C. V. Anning
11 I, Sillifant 39 T. I, Baily 147 T. Doble
14 G. E, Hamlyn 49 N. Wood 511 P. J. Leyman
zo T. Yeo 57 M. G. Squire 777 F. Heard
lst25 an_....é.). 3rd Gg 4th ‘5 5th 6L6th 37
Time ..o oierneenes
EVENT 6 300 - 350 c.c. FOR SPEED CUP PLUS FIRST SIX
RIDERS IN EVENT 3.
(Holder—E. Clark Laps: s
No. Name No. Name No. Name
3 D. Smeeton 8 W. Stokes 37 D. H. Johnson
5 A, Kessel o L. I*. Sanders 9o C. V, Anning
7 N. Bird 18 E. Clark 777 IF, Heard
Ist.. ( ..... 2nd.../..[.:.' ..... 3rd/24 4th ... Sth ... GEHL A
Time......cccoeevceecereene

EVENT 7 UNLIMITED OPEN Laps ...........

(Residents Shield for best performance by rider resident in the South West
Centre. Holder : J. Trible)

HEAT 1. HEAT 2.
No. Name No. Name
1 R, I Clements 3 D. Smeeteon
2 N, Jarman 4 R. A. Piper o
5 A, Kesscl 6 P. Hare
7 N. Bird 8  W. Stokes
10 [. Foster , 9 L. F. Sanders
e 10, Sillifant e 13 J. Trippick
12 T, Box ! 14 G. E, Hamlyn
15 B, Addems 17 D. Orchard
18 I, Clark 19 R. K, Jeffery
16 B, I'. Crew 20 T. Yeo
21 C, N. J. Cook ! 24 G, Locke '
22 * (G, Gill 27 R, J. Loder
25 V. Vaughan 29 H., Hunt
26 P. J. Turner 31 H. E. Butt
28 L. Butt 34 J. Coombes
33 D, Paull i 30 R. Mitchell
35 J. A. Williams 37 D. H. Johnson
39 T. I'. Baily ’ 43 S. Hopper
40 G, I'ricker 45 (. Rossiter
44 K. I'. Veale 49 N. Wood
48 L&, H. Grainger st R. J. Dunn ,
52 J. H. Frodsham 53 P. Wecks !
54 1. Weeks 57 M. G. Squire
55 N. Allen : 6o R. Jury
56 R. D. Squire 64 R. Gegg ©
62 A, M. Iey {0 68 D, N. Jenkins !
65 K. J. Jury 69 T. Mitchell
71 T. Sharp 75 1. C. Thomas
74 1. Pritchard o 76 D, Cloutman
77 D. Helyar o 79 R. Sandford
85  R. White v 9o C. V., Anning
95 A. Clift 124 R. J. Wooldridge
09 R. A. Baker 125 B. J. Slee
141 J. Churchill 150 P. Jeflery
147 T'. Doble ; 171 E. C, Trott
303 P, Beliow ‘ 510 B. Leyman
511 P, J. Leyman 777 F. Heard
Final



A foot wrong
and everyone
will know...

MOTOR CYCLE NEWS
most complete coverage
cycling topies every
up-to-date with—

DM R=1.B.00

Wednesdays — Sixpence

. because MOTOR CYCLE NEWS
gives complete coverage of all trials,
scrambles, grass tracks, road races,
sprints, speedways, hill climbs and
every other sporting event. In fact

gives you the
of all motor-
week. Keep



